
TABLE 2: COURSE DISTRIBUTION PER SEMESTER  

Α/Α Course Type Course Name 
Course 

Code 

Periods 

per week 

Period 

duration 

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester 

Total hours/ 

Academic 

semester 

Number of 

ECTS 

Α’ Semester (Fall) 

1.  
Compulsory Theory of Education EDU 101 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

2.  
Compulsory Pre-Math Concepts EDU 170 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

3.  
Compulsory Introduction to Computer Science CS002 2 1.5 hour 13 39 5 

4.  
Compulsory Developmental Psychology I PSY 101 2 1.5 hour 13 39 5 

5.  
Compulsory Introduction to Inclusive 

Education 

EDU 311 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

6.  
Compulsory Course of foreign Language First 

level 

 2 1.5 hour 13 39 5 

Β’ Semester (Spring) 

1.  Compulsory Early Childhood Pedagogy 
EDU 202 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

2.  
Compulsory 

Theory and methodology of 
Teaching 

EDU 220 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 



3.  
Compulsory 

Natural Sciences in Pre-primary 
School: Envirnment-Living 
Organism 

EDU 175 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

4.  
Compulsory 

Statistical methods 
MAS 051 2 1.5 hour 13 39 5 

5.  
Compulsory 

Course of foreign Language 
Second  level 

 2 1.5 hour 13 39 5 

C’ Semester (Fall) 

1. Compulsory Sociology of Education EDU 218 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

2. Compulsory 
Forms of Language Expression 

EDU 224 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

3. Compulsory Art Education in pre-primary 

school 

EDU 252 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

4. Compulsory Music Education in pre-primary 

School 

EDU 258 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

5. Compulsory or 

Elective 
School Experience in pre-
primary school Ι * 

or 

Elective Courses First Area: 

Introduction to Philosophy of 
Education 

Comparative Education 

EDU 239 

or  

 

 

EDU 201 

EDU 403 

2 

 

 

 

2 

2 

1.5 hour 

 

 

 

1.5 hour 

1.5 hour 

13 

 

 

 

13 

13 

39 

 

 

 

39 

39 

6 

 

 

 

6 

6 



Curriculum Development 

 

EDU 404 

 

2 

 

1.5 hour 

 

13 

 

39 

 

6 

 

D’ Semester (Spring) 

1. Compulsory 
The Integration of digital 
technologies in pre-primary 
school 

EDU 137 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

2. Compulsory 
Play: Learning and 
Development 

EDU 369 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

3. Compulsory 
Mathematics Education in pre-
primary school 

EDU 332 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

4. Compulsory 
Literacy in Early Childhood 
Education 

EDU 223 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

5. Compulsory or 

Elective 
School Experience in pre-
primary school Ι * 

or 

Elective Courses First Area: 

History of Education 

Education and Gender 

Learning Disabilities 

 

EDU 239 

ή  

 

 

EDU 105 

EDU 118 

EDU 466 

2 

 

 

 

2 

2 

2 

1.5 hour 

 

 

 

1.5 hour 

1.5 hour 

1.5 hour 

13 

 

 

 

13 

13 

13 

39 

 

 

 

39 

39 

39 

6 

 

 

 

6 

6 

6 



      

E’ Semester (Fall) 

1. 
Compulsory 

Education during infancy (0-3 
years) 

EDU 102 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

2. 
Compulsory 

Physical Education in pre-
primary school 

EDU 377 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

3. 
Compulsory 

Teaching Art in pre-primary 
school 

EDU 352 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

4. 
Compulsory or 

Elective  
School Experience in pre-
primary school ΙΙ* 

or 

Elective Courses First Area: 

Introduction to Philosophy of 
Education 

Comparative Education 

Curriculum Development 

EDU 339 

or 

 

 

EDU 201 

EDU 403 

EDU 404 

2 

 

 

 

2 

2 

2 

1.5 hour 

 

 

 

1.5 hour 

1.5 hour 

1.5 hour 

13 

 

 

 

13 

13 

13 

39 

 

 

 

39 

39 

39 

6 

 

 

 

6 

6 

6 

5 Compulsory Teaching Physical Education in 
pre-primary school  

EDU 487 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

F’ Semester (Spring) 



1. 
Compulsory 

Teaching Natural Sciences in 
pre-primary school 

EDU 435 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

2. 
Compulsory 

Creative Drama EDU 325 1 3 hours 13 39 6 

3. 
Compulsory 

Teaching Music in pre-primary 
school 

EDU 368 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

4. Compulsory 

or 

Elective 

School Experience in pre-
primary school ΙΙ* 

or 

Elective Courses First Area: 

History of Education 

Education and Gender 

Learning Disabilities 

EDU 339 

or 

 

 

EDU 105 

EDU 118 

EDU 466 

2 

 

 

 

2 

2 

2 

1.5 hour 

 

 

 

1.5 hour 

1.5 hour 

1.5 hour 

13 

 

 

 

13 

13 

13 

39 

 

 

 

39 

39 

39 

6 

 

 

 

6 

6 

6 

5. Free Elective 
course 

Free Elective Course  2 1.5 hour 13 39 5 

G’ Semester (Fall) for students with School Experience 

1. Compulsory Student Assessment in pre-
primary school 

EDU 305 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

2. Compulsory Social Issues in pre-primary 
schools 

EDU 348 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 



3. Compulsory School Experience in pre-
primary school ΙΙΙ* 

 

EDU 439 

 

5 

 

6 hours 

 

13 

 

390** 

 

20 

 

G’ Semester (Fall) for students without School Experience 

1. Compulsory Student Assessment in pre-
primary school 

EDU 305 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

2. Compulsory Social Issues in pre-primary 
schools 

EDU 348 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

3. Elective Elective Courses First Area: 

Introduction to Philosophy of 
Education 

Comparative Education 

Curriculum Development 

 

EDU 201 

EDU 403 

EDU 404 

 

2 

2 

2 

 

1.5 hour 

1.5 hour 

1.5 hour 

 

13 

13 

13 

 

39 

39 

39 

 

6 

6 

6 

4. Elective Elective Courses Third Area: 

Christian Ethics and Modern 
World 

Organization and 
Administration of the 
Educational System 

 

EDU 481 

 

EDU 412 

 

2 

 

2 

 

1.5 hour 

 

1.5 hour 

 

 

13 

 

13 

 

39 

 

39 

 

6 

 

6 



5 Free Elective 
Course 

Free Elective Course  2 1.5 hour 

 

13 39 5 

H’ Semester (Spring) for students with School Experience 

1 Compulsory School Experience in pre-
primary school ΙΙΙ* 

 

EDU 439 

 

5 

 

6 hours 13 

 

390** 

 

20 

 

2. Compulsory Methodology of Educational 
Research 

EDU 204 2 1.5 hour 

 

13 39 6 

3. Free Elective  Free Elective Course  2 1.5 hour 

 

13 39 5 

H’ Semester (Spring) for students without School Experience 

1. Compulsory Methodology of Educational 
Research 

EDU 204 2 1.5 hour 13 39 6 

2. Free Elective  Free Elective Course  2 1.5 hour 13 39 5 

3. Free Elective  Free Elective Course  2 1.5 hour 13 39 5 

4. Elective  Elective Courses First Area: 

History of Education 

 

EDU 105 

 

2 

 

1.5 hour 

 

13 

 

39 

 

6 



Education and Gender 

Learning Disabilities 

EDU 118 

EDU 466 

2 

2 

1.5 hour 

1.5 hour 

 

13 

13 

39 

39 

6 

6 

5. Elective Elective Course Third Area: 

Multimodality and 
multiliteracies 

 

 

EDU 424 

 

 

2 

 

 

1.5 hour 

 

 

13 

 

 

39 

 

 

6 

 

 


