TABLE 2: COURSE DISTRIBUTION PER SEMESTER

A/A	Course Type	Course Name	Course Code	Periods per week	Period duration	Number of weeks/ Academic semester	Total hours/ Academic semester	Number of ECTS
			A' Seme	ster (Fall)				
1.	Compulsory	Theory of Education	EDU 101	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
2.	Compulsory	Pre-Math Concepts	EDU 170	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
3.	Compulsory	Introduction to Computer Science	CS002	2	1.5 hour	13	39	5
4.	Compulsory	Developmental Psychology I	PSY 101	2	1.5 hour	13	39	5
5.	Compulsory	Introduction to Inclusive Education	EDU 311	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
6.	Compulsory	Course of foreign Language First level		2	1.5 hour	13	39	5
			B' Semest	ter (Spring)				
1.	Compulsory	Early Childhood Pedagogy	EDU 202	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
2.	Compulsory	Theory and methodology of Teaching	EDU 220	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6

3.	Compulsory	Natural Sciences in Pre-primary School: Envirnment-Living Organism	EDU 175	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
4.	Compulsory	Statistical methods	MAS 051	2	1.5 hour	13	39	5
5.	Compulsory	Course of foreign Language Second level		2	1.5 hour	13	39	5
	l		C' Seme	ester (Fall)		1		
1.	Compulsory	Sociology of Education	EDU 218	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
2.	Compulsory	Forms of Language Expression	EDU 224	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
3.	Compulsory	Art Education in pre-primary school	EDU 252	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
4.	Compulsory	Music Education in pre-primary School	EDU 258	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
5.	Compulsory or Elective	School Experience in pre- primary school I *	EDU 239 or	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
		Elective Courses First Area: Introduction to Philosophy of Education Comparative Education	EDU 201 EDU 403	2 2	1.5 hour 1.5 hour	13 13	39 39	6

		Curriculum Development	EDU 404	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
			D' Semest	er (Spring)				
1.	Compulsory	The Integration of digital technologies in pre-primary school	EDU 137	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
2.	Compulsory	Play: Learning and Development	EDU 369	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
3.	Compulsory	Mathematics Education in pre- primary school	EDU 332	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
4.	Compulsory	Literacy in Early Childhood Education	EDU 223	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
5.	Compulsory or Elective	School Experience in pre- primary school I * or Elective Courses First Area:	EDU 239 ή	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
		History of Education Education and Gender Learning Disabilities	EDU 105 EDU 118 EDU 466	2 2 2	1.5 hour 1.5 hour 1.5 hour	13 13 13	39 39 39	6 6 6

	E' Semester (Fall)										
1.	Compulsory	Education during infancy (0-3 years)	EDU 102	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6			
2.	Compulsory	Physical Education in pre- primary school	EDU 377	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6			
3.	Compulsory	Teaching Art in pre-primary school	EDU 352	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6			
4.	Compulsory or Elective	School Experience in pre- primary school II*	EDU 339 or	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6			
		or Elective Courses First Area:									
		Introduction to Philosophy of Education	EDU 201	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6			
		Comparative Education	EDU 403	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6			
		Curriculum Development	EDU 404	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6			
5	Compulsory	Teaching Physical Education in pre-primary school	EDU 487	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6			
			F' Semesto	er (Spring)	•						

	Compulsory							
1.	Compulsory	Teaching Natural Sciences in pre-primary school	EDU 435	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
2.	Compulsory	Creative Drama	EDU 325	1	3 hours	13	39	6
3.	Compulsory	Teaching Music in pre-primary school	EDU 368	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
4.	Compulsory or Elective	School Experience in pre- primary school II* or Elective Courses First Area:	EDU 339 or	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
		History of Education	EDU 105	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
		Education and Gender	EDU 118	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
		Learning Disabilities	EDU 466	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
5.	Free Elective course	Free Elective Course		2	1.5 hour	13	39	5
		G' Semester	(Fall) for stude	nts with Scho	ool Experienc	e		
1.	Compulsory	Student Assessment in pre- primary school	EDU 305	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
2.	Compulsory	Social Issues in pre-primary schools	EDU 348	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6

3.	Compulsory	School Experience in pre- primary school III*	EDU 439	5	6 hours	13	390**	20			
	G' Semester (Fall) for students without School Experience										
1.	Compulsory	Student Assessment in pre- primary school	EDU 305	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6			
2.	Compulsory	Social Issues in pre-primary schools	EDU 348	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6			
3.	Elective	Elective Courses First Area: Introduction to Philosophy of Education Comparative Education Curriculum Development	EDU 201 EDU 403 EDU 404	2 2 2	1.5 hour 1.5 hour 1.5 hour	13 13 13	39 39 39	6 6 6			
4.	Elective	Elective Courses Third Area: Christian Ethics and Modern World Organization and Administration of the Educational System	EDU 481 EDU 412	2	1.5 hour 1.5 hour	13 13	39 39	6			

5	Free Elective Course	Free Elective Course		2	1.5 hour	13	39	5				
	H' Semester (Spring) for students with School Experience											
1	Compulsory	School Experience in pre- primary school III*	EDU 439	5	6 hours	13	390**	20				
2.	Compulsory	Methodology of Educational Research	EDU 204	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6				
3.	Free Elective	Free Elective Course		2	1.5 hour	13	39	5				
		H' Semester (Sp	ring) for stude	nts without S	chool Experi	ence		,				
1.	Compulsory	Methodology of Educational Research	EDU 204	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6				
2.	Free Elective	Free Elective Course		2	1.5 hour	13	39	5				
3.	Free Elective	Free Elective Course		2	1.5 hour	13	39	5				
4.	Elective	Elective Courses First Area: History of Education	EDU 105	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6				

		Education and Gender	EDU 118	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
		Learning Disabilities	EDU 466	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6
5.	Elective	Elective Course Third Area: Multimodality and						
		multiliteracies	EDU 424	2	1.5 hour	13	39	6